

ANNEX 4 – Tender Documentation
[bookmark: _Hlk215753717]
Affidavit of the Participant in the Tender 
The participant solemnly declares that:
1. it is not a business corporation in which a public official referred to in Section 2(1)(c) of Act No. 159/2006 Coll., on Conflict of Interest (i.e. a member of the Government or the head of another central administrative authority not headed by a member of the Government), or a person controlled by such public official, holds a share representing at least 25% participation in the business corporation[footnoteRef:2]; [2:  Applies only to participants in procurement procedures (conducted under the Public Procurement Act) and small-scale public contracts] 


1. the subcontractor through which the supplier demonstrates qualification (if any) is not a business corporation in which a public official referred to in Section 2(1)(c) of Act No. 159/2006 Coll., on Conflict of Interest (i.e. a member of the Government or the head of another central administrative authority not headed by a member of the Government), or a person controlled by such public official, holds a share representing at least 25% participation in the business corporation[footnoteRef:3]; [3:  Applies only to participants in procurement procedures (conducted under the Public Procurement Act) and small-scale public contracts] 


1. is responsible for ensuring that neither it nor any of its subcontractors is, for the entire duration of the contract,
(i) a person listed on the sanctions list in the annex to Council Regulation (EU) No 269/2014 of 17 March 2014 concerning restrictive measures in respect of actions undermining or threatening the territorial integrity, sovereignty and independence of Ukraine (as amended), Council Regulation (EU) No 208/2014 of 5 March 2014 concerning restrictive measures against certain persons, entities and bodies in view of the situation in Ukraine (as amended), or Council Regulation (EC) No 765/2006 of 18 May 2006 concerning restrictive measures against President Lukashenko and certain officials of Belarus (as amended); and further
(ii) a person to whom Czech legal regulations apply, in particular Act No. 69/2006 Coll., on the implementation of international sanctions, as amended, implementing the EU regulations referred to in point (i);
(iii) a natural or legal person, entity or body subject to the conditions of Council Regulation (EU) 2022/576 of 8 April 2022 amending Regulation (EU) No 833/2014 concerning restrictive measures in view of Russia’s actions destabilising the situation in Ukraine, as amended;

1. will not make any financial funds received for the performance of the public contract available, directly or indirectly, to natural or legal persons, entities or bodies associated with them or for their benefit (i) listed on the sanctions list in the annex to Council Regulation (EU) No 269/2014 of 17 March 2014 concerning restrictive measures in respect of actions undermining or threatening the territorial integrity, sovereignty and independence of Ukraine (as amended), Council Regulation (EU) No 208/2014 of 5 March 2014 concerning restrictive measures against certain persons, entities and bodies in view of the situation in Ukraine (as amended), or Council Regulation (EC) No 765/2006 of 18 May 2006 concerning restrictive measures against President Lukashenko and certain officials of Belarus (as amended); and further (ii) a person to whom Czech legal regulations apply, in particular Act No 69/2006 Coll., on the implementation of international sanctions, as amended, implementing the EU regulations referred to in point (i); (iii) a person subject to the conditions of Council Regulation (EU) 2022/576 of 8 April 2022 amending Regulation (EU) No 833/2014 concerning restrictive measures in view of Russia’s actions destabilising the situation in Ukraine, as amended.

In ...................................... on ........................ ____________________________

Note for the Contracting Authority:
EU sanctions against Russia and Belarus can be verified at:
https://www.sanctionsmap.eu/
https://www.amlsolutions.cz/overovani-mezinarodnich-sankci
https://sankce.datlab.eu/

Section 4b) of the Conflict of Interest Act – list of public officials under Section 2(1)(c) available for download in .XLSX
https://justice.cz/web/msp/seznam-vf
For the selected supplier, the absence of a conflict of interest can be verified in the Register of Beneficial Owners available at:
https://esm.justice.cz 


Annex 3 Affidavit of the Participant in the Tender / Procurement Procedure or Price Marketing		Page 1/3
